

IFB #012-46 Waste-Refuse Collection Services Annual Contract			ARROW INC. CONLEY, GA		WASTE PRO ATHENS, GA		WASTE ELIMINATOR GAINESVILLE, GA		RED OAK SANITATION, LLC CUMMING, GA		GEORGIA WASTE SYSTEMS, LLC HOMER, GA		PETCO SERVICES, LLC SUWANEE, GA	
ITEM NO.	LOCATION	SERVICE DESCRIPTION	WEEKLY PRICE	MONTHLY PRICE	WEEKLY PRICE	MONTHLY PRICE	WEEKLY PRICE	MONTHLY PRICE	WEEKLY PRICE	MONTHLY PRICE	WEEKLY PRICE	MONTHLY PRICE	WEEKLY PRICE	MONTHLY PRICE
42	Fire Station #15 4219 Autry Spur Gainesville, GA 30506	One weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing one 4 cu. yd. container	\$21.85	\$94.68	\$13.88	\$60.45	\$16.00	\$69.00	\$18.75	\$75.00	\$22.79	\$98.68	\$55.00	\$220.00
43	Fire Station #16 4209 Shirley Rd Gainesville, GA 30506	One weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing one 8 cu. yd. container	\$31.85	\$138.00	\$27.82	\$120.89	\$32.00	\$137.00	\$32.00	\$128.00	\$30.23	\$130.90	\$110.00	\$440.00
44	Fire Station #17 5179 Holiday Rd. Buford, GA 30519	One weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing one 6 cu. yd. container	\$27.33	\$118.43	\$20.94	\$90.67	\$32.00	\$137.00	\$26.00	\$104.00	\$26.61	\$115.20	\$95.00	\$380.00
Weekly/Monthly Totals without Items #45 and #46			\$1,903.66	\$8,231.63	\$2,352.26	\$10,185.31	\$2,678.00	\$11,573.00	\$1,832.75	\$7,331.00	\$2,597.55	\$11,247.42	\$8,890.00	\$35,560.00
45	Extra Containers: Solid Waste at any location if found to be necessary	One weekly pick-up of 8 cu. yd. container	\$31.85		\$27.82	\$27.92	\$50.00		\$32.00	\$128.00	\$180.00		\$110.00	
46	Extra Containers: Recyclable Cardboard at any location if found to be necessary	One weekly pick-up of 8 cu. yd. container	\$31.85		\$27.82	\$27.92	\$50.00		\$25.00	\$100.00	\$120.00		\$110.00	
MONTHLY TOTAL				\$8,231.63		\$ 10,185.31		\$11,573.00		\$7,331.00		\$11,247.42		\$35,560.00
ANNUAL TOTAL				\$98,779.56		\$ 122,223.72		\$138,876.00		\$87,972.00		\$134,969.04		\$426,720.00

BUDGET AMOUNT: ANNUAL CONTRACT
 TOTAL AWARDED AMOUNT: ANNUAL CONTRACT
 BIDS MAILED: 12 HALL: 0
 BIDS RECEIVED: 6 (-NO BIDS) HALL: 1
 FUNDS: GENERAL FUNDS - MISC DEPT

IFB #012-46 Waste-Refuse Collection Services Annual Contract			ARROW INC. CONLEY, GA		WASTE PRO ATHENS, GA		WASTE ELIMINATOR GAINESVILLE, GA		RED OAK SANITATION, LLC CUMMING, GA		GEORGIA WASTE SYSTEMS, LLC HOMER, GA		PETCO SERVICES, LLC SUWANEE, GA	
ITEM NO.	LOCATION	SERVICE DESCRIPTION	WEEKLY PRICE	MONTHLY PRICE	WEEKLY PRICE	MONTHLY PRICE	WEEKLY PRICE	MONTHLY PRICE	WEEKLY PRICE	MONTHLY PRICE	WEEKLY PRICE	MONTHLY PRICE	WEEKLY PRICE	MONTHLY PRICE
28	Emergency Operation Center 470 Crescent Drive Gainesville, GA 30501	One weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing one 8 cu. yd. container	\$31.85	\$138.00	\$27.92	\$120.89	\$32.00	\$137.00	\$32.00	\$128.00	\$30.23	\$130.90	\$110.00	\$440.00
29	Fire Station - Maintenance Shop 2801 Allen Creek Rd Gainesville, GA 30507	One weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing two 8 cu. yd. container	\$31.85	\$138.00	\$55.84	\$241.79	\$63.00	\$273.00	\$32.00	\$128.00	\$53.58	\$232.00	\$110.00	\$440.00
30	Hall County Fire Warehouse 3144 Gillsville Hwy Gainesville, GA 30507	One weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing two 8 cu. yd. container	\$31.85	\$138.00	\$55.84	\$241.79	\$63.00	\$273.00	\$32.00	\$128.00	\$53.58	\$232.00	\$220.00	\$880.00
31	Fire Station #1 3126 Gillsville Hwy Gainesville, GA 30507	One weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing one 4 cu. yd. container	\$21.85	\$94.68	\$13.96	\$60.45	\$16.00	\$69.00	\$18.75	\$75.00	\$22.79	\$98.68	\$55.00	\$220.00
32	Fire Station #2 6012 Hulsey Rd Clermont, GA 30527	One weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing one 4 cu. yd. container	\$21.85	\$94.68	\$13.96	\$60.45	\$16.00	\$69.00	\$18.75	\$75.00	\$22.79	\$98.68	\$55.00	\$220.00
33	Fire Station #3 4660 Ledan Extension Gainesville, GA 30506	One weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing one 4 cu. yd. container	\$21.85	\$94.68	\$13.96	\$60.45	\$16.00	\$69.00	\$18.75	\$75.00	\$22.79	\$98.68	\$55.00	\$220.00
34	Fire Station #4 2840 McEver Road Gainesville, GA 30504	One weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing one 4 cu. yd. container	\$21.85	\$94.68	\$13.96	\$60.45	\$16.00	\$69.00	\$18.75	\$75.00	\$22.79	\$98.68	\$55.00	\$220.00
35	Fire Station #5 4187 Falcon Parkway Flowery Branch, GA 30542	One weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing one 8 cu. yd. container	\$31.85	\$138.00	\$27.92	\$120.89	\$32.00	\$137.00	\$32.00	\$128.00	\$30.23	\$130.90	\$110.00	\$440.00
36	Fire Station #9 5040 Poplar Springs Road Gainesville, GA 30507	One weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing one 4 cu. yd. container	\$21.85	\$94.68	\$13.96	\$60.45	\$16.00	\$69.00	\$18.75	\$75.00	\$22.79	\$98.68	\$55.00	\$220.00
37	Fire Station #10 5608 Hwy 52 Gillsville, GA 30543	One weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing one 4 cu. yd. container	\$21.85	\$94.68	\$13.96	\$60.45	\$16.00	\$69.00	\$18.75	\$75.00	\$22.79	\$98.68	\$55.00	\$220.00
38	Fire Station #11 5625 Bark Camp Rd. Murrayville, GA 30564	One weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing one 4 cu. yd. container	\$21.85	\$94.68	\$13.96	\$60.45	\$16.00	\$69.00	\$18.75	\$75.00	\$22.79	\$98.68	\$55.00	\$220.00
39	Fire Station #12 4890 Winder Hwy Flowery Branch, GA 30542	One weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing one 4 cu. yd. container	\$21.85	\$94.68	\$13.96	\$60.45	\$16.00	\$69.00	\$18.75	\$75.00	\$22.79	\$98.68	\$55.00	\$220.00
40	Fire Station #13 2709 Sardis Rd Gainesville, GA 30503	One weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing one 4 cu. yd. container	\$21.85	\$94.68	\$13.96	\$60.45	\$16.00	\$69.00	\$18.75	\$75.00	\$22.79	\$98.68	\$55.00	\$220.00
41	Fire Station #14 7065 Dove Point Lane Hoschton, GA 30548	One weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing one 4 cu. yd. container	\$21.85	\$94.68	\$13.96	\$60.45	\$16.00	\$69.00	\$18.75	\$75.00	\$22.79	\$98.68	\$55.00	\$220.00

IFB #012-46 Waste-Refuse Collection Services Annual Contract			ARROW INC. CONLEY, GA		WASTE PRO ATHENS, GA		WASTE ELIMINATOR GAINESVILLE, GA		RED OAK SANITATION, LLC CUMMING, GA		GEORGIA WASTE SYSTEMS, LLC HOMER, GA		PETCO SERVICES, LLC SUWANEE, GA	
ITEM NO.	LOCATION	SERVICE DESCRIPTION	WEEKLY PRICE	MONTHLY PRICE	WEEKLY PRICE	MONTHLY PRICE	WEEKLY PRICE	MONTHLY PRICE	WEEKLY PRICE	MONTHLY PRICE	WEEKLY PRICE	MONTHLY PRICE	WEEKLY PRICE	MONTHLY PRICE
12	Agriculture Center 1855 Calvary Church Road Gainesville, GA 30507	Two weekly pick-ups and vendor furnishing three 8 cu. yd. containers	\$63.46	\$275.00	\$167.52	\$725.36	\$190.00	\$821.00	\$62.75	\$251.00	\$138.78	\$600.92	\$620.00	\$2,480.00
13	River Forks Park 3500 Keith Bridge Road Gainesville, GA 30504	Two weekly pick-ups and vendor furnishing two 8 cu. yd. containers	\$63.46	\$275.00	\$111.68	\$483.57	\$126.00	\$548.00	\$62.75	\$251.00	\$97.14	\$420.62	\$405.00	\$1,620.00
14	Allen Creek Soccer Complex 2500 Allen Creek Rd Gainesville, GA 30507	One weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing one 8 cu. yd. container	\$31.85	\$138.00	\$27.92	\$120.89	\$32.00	\$137.00	\$32.00	\$128.00	\$30.23	\$130.90	\$110.00	\$440.00
15	Cherokee Bluffs 5867 Blackjack Road Flowery Branch, GA 30542	One weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing one 8 cu. yd. container	\$31.85	\$138.00	\$27.92	\$120.89	\$32.00	\$137.00	\$32.00	\$128.00	\$30.23	\$130.90	\$110.00	\$440.00
16	Bolding Mill Campground 4055 Chestateo Rd. Gainesville, GA 30506	Two weekly pick-ups and vendor furnishing two 8 cu. yd. containers	\$63.46	\$275.00	\$111.68	\$483.57	\$126.00	\$547.00	\$62.75	\$251.00	\$97.14	\$420.62	\$440.00	\$1,760.00
17	Duckett Mill Campground 3720 Duckett Mill Rd. Gainesville, GA 30506	Two weekly pick-ups and vendor furnishing two 8 cu. yd. containers	\$63.46	\$275.00	\$111.68	\$483.57	\$126.00	\$547.00	\$62.75	\$251.00	\$97.14	\$420.62	\$440.00	\$1,760.00
18	Old Federal Campground 6219 Old Federal Rd. Flowery Branch, GA 30542	Two weekly pick-ups and vendor furnishing two 8 cu yd container	\$63.46	\$275.00	\$111.68	\$483.57	\$126.00	\$547.00	\$62.75	\$251.00	\$97.14	\$420.62	\$440.00	\$1,760.00
19	Spout Springs Water Redamation Facility 6818 Spout Springs Road Flowery Branch, GA 30542	One weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing one 8 cu. yd. container	\$31.85	\$138.00	\$27.92	\$120.89	\$32.00	\$137.00	\$32.00	\$128.00	\$30.23	\$130.90	\$110.00	\$440.00
20	Hall County Animal Control 1668 Barber Road Gainesville, GA 30507	Three weekly pick-ups and vendor furnishing one 8 cu. yd. container	\$95.54	\$414.00	\$83.76	\$362.88	\$95.00	\$411.00	\$94.75	\$378.00	\$80.69	\$349.40	\$330.00	\$1,320.00
21	Hall County Animal Shelter 1680 Barber Road Gainesville, GA 30507	Three weekly pick-ups and vendor furnishing one 8 cu. yd. container	\$95.54	\$414.00	\$83.76	\$362.88	\$95.00	\$411.00	\$94.75	\$378.00	\$80.69	\$349.39	\$315.00	\$1,260.00
22	Sheriff's Office - LEC 2859 Browns Bridge Road Gainesville GA 30504 <i>Accessed via: 2912 Florence Drive</i>	Twice weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing one 8 cu. yd. container	\$63.46	\$275.00	\$55.84	\$241.78	\$63.00	\$273.00	\$62.75	\$251.00	\$55.47	\$240.19	\$215.00	\$860.00
23	Hall County Sheriff Quartermaster 2460 Athens Hwy Gainesville, GA 30507	One weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing one 6 cu. yd. container	\$27.33	\$118.43	\$20.94	\$90.67	\$24.00	\$103.00	\$26.00	\$104.00	\$26.61	\$115.20	\$95.00	\$380.00
24	Sheriff's Dept Training Center 2684 Allen Creek Rd Gainesville, GA 30507	One weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing one 6 cu. yd. container	\$27.33	\$118.43	\$20.94	\$90.67	\$24.00	\$103.00	\$26.00	\$104.00	\$26.61	\$115.22	\$95.00	\$380.00
25	Hall County Sheriff South Precinct 7345 Cody Drive Flowery Branch, GA 30542	One weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing one 4 cu. yd. container	\$21.65	\$96.88	\$13.96	\$60.45	\$16.00	\$69.00	\$18.75	\$75.00	\$22.79	\$98.68	\$55.00	\$220.00
26	Hall County Jail 1700 Barber Road Gainesville, GA 30507	Five weekly pick-ups and vendor furnishing three 8 cu. yd. containers	\$159.00	\$689.00	\$418.80	\$1,813.40	\$474.00	\$2,052.00	\$157.25	\$628.00	\$324.41	\$1,404.70	\$1,460.00	\$5,960.00
27	Correctional Institution 1698 Barber Road Gainesville, GA 30507	Two weekly pick-ups and vendor furnishing three 8 cu. yd. containers	\$63.46	\$275.00	\$167.52	\$725.36	\$190.00	\$823.00	\$62.75	\$251.00	\$138.78	\$600.92	\$620.00	\$2,480.00

IFB #012-46 Waste-Refuse Collection Services Annual Contract			ARROW INC. CONLEY, GA		WASTE PRO ATHENS, GA		WASTE ELIMINATOR GAINESVILLE, GA		RED OAK SANITATION, LLC CUMMING, GA		GEORGIA WASTE SYSTEMS, LLC HOMER, GA		PETCO SERVICES, LLC SUWANEE, GA	
ITEM NO.	LOCATION	SERVICE DESCRIPTION	WEEKLY PRICE	MONTHLY PRICE	WEEKLY PRICE	MONTHLY PRICE	WEEKLY PRICE	MONTHLY PRICE	WEEKLY PRICE	MONTHLY PRICE	WEEKLY PRICE	MONTHLY PRICE	WEEKLY PRICE	MONTHLY PRICE
1	Hall County Government Center 2875 Browns Bridge Road Gainesville, GA 30504	Five weekly pick-ups and vendor furnishing one 8 cu. yd. container	\$159.00	\$689.00	\$139.60	\$604.47	\$158.00	\$684.00	\$157.25	\$629.00	\$131.15	\$567.88	\$505.00	\$2,020.00
2	County Probation Services 2318 Browns Bridge Road Gainesville, GA 30504	Two weekly pick-ups and vendor furnishing one 8 cu. yd. container	\$63.46	\$275.00	\$55.84	\$241.79	\$63.00	\$273.00	\$62.75	\$251.00	\$22.47	\$97.30	\$215.00	\$860.00
3	New Probation Office 2314 Murphy Blvd Gainesville, GA 30504	One weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing one 8 cu. yd. container	\$31.85	\$138.00	\$27.92	\$120.89	\$32.00	\$137.00	\$32.00	\$128.00	\$30.23	\$130.90	\$110.00	\$440.00
4	HCG Family Health Center 2434 Old Comelia Hwy Gainesville, GA 30507	One weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing one 4 cu. yd. container	\$22.85	\$99.00	\$13.96	\$60.45	\$16.00	\$69.00	\$18.75	\$75.00	\$22.79	\$98.68	\$55.00	\$220.00
5	Building Maintenance 1694 Barber Road Gainesville, GA 30507	One weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing one 8 cu. yd. container	\$31.85	\$138.00	\$27.92	\$120.89	\$32.00	\$137.00	\$32.00	\$128.00	\$30.23	\$130.90	\$110.00	\$440.00
6	District II Health Office 1350 Athens Street Gainesville, GA 30501	One weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing one 6 cu. yd. container	\$27.33	\$118.43	\$20.94	\$90.67	\$24.00	\$103.00	\$26.00	\$104.00	\$26.61	\$115.22	\$95.00	\$380.00
7	Hall County Library 127 Main Street Gainesville, GA 30501	One weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing one 6 cu. yd. container	\$27.33	\$118.43	\$20.94	\$90.67	\$24.00	\$103.00	\$26.00	\$104.00	\$26.61	\$115.22	\$95.00	\$380.00
8	Spout Springs Branch Library 6488 Spouts Springs Rd Flowery Branch, GA 30542	One weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing one 4 cu. yd. container	\$22.85	\$99.00	\$13.96	\$60.45	\$16.00	\$69.00	\$18.75	\$75.00	\$22.79	\$98.68	\$55.00	\$220.00
9	North Hall Community Center 4175 Nopone Road Gainesville, GA 30506	One weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing one 8 cu. yd. container	\$31.85	\$138.00	\$27.92	\$120.89	\$32.00	\$137.00	\$32.00	\$128.00	\$30.23	\$130.90	\$110.00	\$440.00
10	Mulberry Creek Community Ctr 4491 J.M Turk Road Flowery Branch, GA 30542	One weekly pick-up and vendor furnishing one 4 cu. yd. container	\$22.85	\$99.00	\$13.96	\$60.45	\$16.00	\$69.00	\$18.75	\$75.00	\$22.79	\$98.68	\$55.00	\$220.00
11	East Hall Community Ctr 3912 P. Davidson Road Gainesville, GA 30507	Twice weekly pick-ups and vendor furnishing one 6 cu. yd. container	\$54.69	\$237.00	\$41.88	\$181.34	\$48.00	\$205.00	\$50.25	\$201.00	\$44.98	\$194.76	\$180.00	\$720.00